
Road to Le Mans
93º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
Free Practice 1

Provisional Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCat Ty

3:50.288 213.0- -H. SCHWARZE / H. DAVIDR-ace GP 11111 85 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3

3:50.858 212.5+0.570 +0.570L. MORANO / C. ROUSSANNEForestier Racing by VPS 10102 92 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:51.090 212.3+0.802 +0.232L. ROUSSET / R. FAVREForestier Racing by VPS 11113 29 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:51.444 211.9+1.156 +0.354M. FOSSARD / E. THOMASBretton Racing 1154 53 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:52.646 210.9+2.358 +1.202L. BÜHLER / M. QUINTARELLI23Events Racing 1165 50 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:53.059 210.5+2.771 +0.413O. TUNJO / V. CATALANOGebhardt Motorsport 1176 70 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3

3:53.259 210.3+2.971 +0.200J. LEMOINE / P. TROJANIANS Motorsport 837 84 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:53.483 210.1+3.195 +0.224S. AUST / F. FERNANDEZ-LASERRinaldi Racing 1038 71 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:53.520 210.1+3.232 +0.037V. RINICELLA / G. PEEBLESWTM by Rinaldi Racing 1149 12 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3

3:53.583 210.0+3.295 +0.063S. PARROW / M. PEDERSENRinaldi Racing 111110 66 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:53.668 209.9+3.380 +0.085S. LEHMANN / T. MICOURISTeam Virage 121211 16 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:53.700 209.9+3.412 +0.032A. CLOSMENIL / T. JENSENCLX Motorsport 11312 37 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:53.852 209.8+3.564 +0.152R. KOEN / S. GRAVLUNDTeam Virage 121213 8 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:53.894 209.7+3.606 +0.042C. OLTRAMARE / D. DROUXCLX Motorsport 121214 97 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:54.138 209.5+3.850 +0.244M. PATTERSON / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 11315 49 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:54.261 209.4+3.973 +0.123D. PUN / S. SETTE CAMARAInter Europol Competition 10416 43 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:54.540 209.1+4.252 +0.279M. DOPPELMAYR / P. KAFFERM Racing 10217 64 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:54.640 209.1+4.352 +0.100H. FELBERMAYR / H. FELBERMAYRReiter Engineering 10518 77 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:54.718 209.0+4.430 +0.078H. CUBIDES OLARTE / M. KRISTENSENNielsen Racing 111019 4 MAdess AD25 - Toyota LMP3

3:54.858 208.9+4.570 +0.140M. BORN / B. VALINTReiter Engineering 111120 25 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:54.935 208.8+4.647 +0.077E. DE DONCKER / G. HENRIONMotorsport98 11821 98 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:55.115 208.6+4.827 +0.180A. RAMMO / T. LAURENTDKR Engineering 11322 2 MGinetta G61-LT-P325-EVO - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:55.177 208.6+4.889 +0.062C. SHORT / W. KARLSSONInter Europol Competition 111023 34 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:55.180 208.6+4.892 +0.003P. LINDBERG / M. MAYERHigh Class Racing 11324 20 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:55.276 208.5+4.988 +0.096H. CHANCE / G. DE SYBOURGBretton Racing 101025 26 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:55.405 208.4+5.117 +0.129Q. ANTONEL / V. LOMKOM Racing 11326 68 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:56.071 207.8+5.783 +0.666S. BEN / M. PITAMBERTeam Virage 11327 74 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:56.342 207.6+6.054 +0.271A. FERGUSON / L. HAMILTON-SMITHP4 Racing 101028 27 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:56.530 207.4+6.242 +0.188T. IMBOURG / A. ROGEONCD Sport 11729 30 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3

3:57.160 206.8+6.872 +0.630T. WOODWARD / T. MERIEUX23Events Racing 11530 28 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:57.948 206.2+7.660 +0.788T. FLEMING / C. NOBLENielsen Racing 6531 7 MAdess AD25 - Toyota LMP3

3:58.085 206.0+7.797 +0.137G. NAKAS / F. ROSSGG Classics 11232 58 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:58.187 205.9+7.899 +0.102M. VAN DER SNEL / M. VAN DER SNEL JR.More Motorsport 11533 99 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:58.257 205.9+7.969 +0.070W. BRICHACEK / F. TOMLINSONDKR Engineering 10634 3 MGinetta G61-LT-P325-EVO - Toyota LMP3

3:58.303 205.8+8.015 +0.046A. COZZI / E. DONNOAF Corse 111135 51 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT3

3:58.804 205.4+8.516 +0.501R. RICCI / F. LAVERGNER-ace GP 111136 88 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:59.137 205.1+8.849 +0.333A. GNOS / M. POMMERANS Motorsport 11537 6 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:59.514 204.8+9.226 +0.377A. RODELLA / P. PROVOSTCLX Motorsport 8238 87 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3

3:59.582 204.7+9.294 +0.068L. DE MEEUS / V. ABRILAF Corse 11439 52 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT3

4:00.215 204.2+9.927 +0.633H. NEUMANN / L. DUNNERTeam Motopark 111140 65 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

4:00.443 204.0+10.155 +0.228S. LEMERET / K. RABINCD Sport 101041 31 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

4:00.748 203.8+10.460 +0.305M. CUHADAROGLU / D. FUMANELLIKessel Racing 11542 33 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT3

4:00.811 203.7+10.523 +0.063S. TAN / G. BERGSTROMTeam WRT 11543 38 MBMW M4 GT3 GT3

4:00.912 203.6+10.624 +0.101N. HALSTEAD / B. ELLISOptimum Motorsport 11244 5 MMcLaren 720s GT3 GT3

4:01.399 203.2+11.111 +0.487J. MOELLER / S. LUCASHigh Class Racing 7245 94 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

4:01.712 202.9+11.424 +0.313B. STONE / D. ARENDSENBretton Racing 11546 62 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

4:01.786 202.9+11.498 +0.074J. MAYOLA COMADIRA / M. CAROL YBARRABiogas Motorsport 111147 23 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT3

4:01.839 202.8+11.551 +0.053L. INNOCENTI / A. BELICCHIKessel Racing 11448 17 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT3

4:01.895 202.8+11.607 +0.056G. FORGIONE / M. RUGOLOAF Corse 111149 21 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT3

4:01.946 202.7+11.658 +0.051P. DINKELDEIN / M. CRESSONIIron Lynx - Proton 10250 73 MPorsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3

4:01.971 202.7+11.683 +0.025J. NAKAMURA / E. PIERRER-ace GP 9251 86 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3

4:02.199 202.5+11.911 +0.228S. JANS / A. BARTONEGetspeed 10352 14 MMercedes AMG GT3 GT3

4:02.678 202.1+12.390 +0.479F. BROGGI / S. NICOLAEEbimotors 111153 95 MPorsche 911 GT3 R (992) GT3

4:03.307 201.6+13.019 +0.629A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSONRacing Spirit of Leman 11354 59 MAston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo GT3

4:03.981 201.1+13.693 +0.674P. SAGER / R. VAN DER STEURCode Racing Development 10255 11 MAston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo GT3

4:05.329 200.0+15.041 +1.348C. ULRICH / L. COLAVITAAF Corse 10456 55 MFerrari 296 GT3 GT3

4:05.839 199.5+15.551 +0.510S. SCHMITT / D. SCHRAMLRacing Spirit of Leman 10257 10 MLigier JS P325 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

4:10.389 195.9+20.101 +4.550P. PIENIAZEK / R. ROGALSKITS Corse 6358 24 MDuqueine D09 - Toyota LMP3 Pro/Am

3:50.288Lap 11 213.0 KphHadrien DAVIDFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Category

Laurents HÖRR 218.6 KphLMP3 3:44.35219/08/2021

Paul TROJANI 210.3 KphLMP3 Pro/Am 3:53.25911/06/2025

Riccardo AGOSTINI 210.2 KphGT3 3:53.34912/06/2024
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Free Practice 1
93º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
Road to Le Mans

Provisional Classification by Category

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP3
3:50.288 213.0851 R-ace GP H. SCHWARZE / H. DAVID Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 11 11
3:50.858 +0.570 +0.570 212.5922 Forestier Racing by VPS L. MORANO / C. ROUSSANNE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 10 10
3:51.090 +0.802 +0.232 212.3293 Forestier Racing by VPS L. ROUSSET / R. FAVRE Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 11 11
3:51.444 +1.156 +0.354 211.9534 Bretton Racing M. FOSSARD / E. THOMAS Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 5 11
3:52.646 +2.358 +1.202 210.9505 23Events Racing L. BÜHLER / M. QUINTARELLI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 6 11
3:53.059 +2.771 +0.413 210.5706 Gebhardt Motorsport O. TUNJO / V. CATALANO Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 7 11
3:53.520 +3.232 +0.461 210.1127 WTM by Rinaldi Racing V. RINICELLA / G. PEEBLES Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 4 11
3:53.668 +3.380 +0.148 209.9168 Team Virage S. LEHMANN / T. MICOURIS Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 12 12
3:53.700 +3.412 +0.032 209.9379 CLX Motorsport A. CLOSMENIL / T. JENSEN Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 3 11
3:53.852 +3.564 +0.152 209.8810 Team Virage R. KOEN / S. GRAVLUND Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 12 12
3:53.894 +3.606 +0.042 209.79711 CLX Motorsport C. OLTRAMARE / D. DROUX Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 12 12
3:54.718 +4.430 +0.824 209.0412 Nielsen Racing H. CUBIDES OLARTE / M. KRISTENSEN Adess AD25 - Toyota M 10 11
3:54.858 +4.570 +0.140 208.92513 Reiter Engineering M. BORN / B. VALINT Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 11 11
3:55.180 +4.892 +0.322 208.62014 High Class Racing P. LINDBERG / M. MAYER Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 3 11
3:55.276 +4.988 +0.096 208.52615 Bretton Racing H. CHANCE / G. DE SYBOURG Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 10 10
3:55.405 +5.117 +0.129 208.46816 M Racing Q. ANTONEL / V. LOMKO Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 3 11
3:56.071 +5.783 +0.666 207.87417 Team Virage S. BEN / M. PITAMBER Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 3 11
3:56.530 +6.242 +0.459 207.43018 CD Sport T. IMBOURG / A. ROGEON Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 7 11
3:57.948 +7.660 +1.418 206.2719 Nielsen Racing T. FLEMING / C. NOBLE Adess AD25 - Toyota M 5 6
3:58.257 +7.969 +0.309 205.9320 DKR Engineering W. BRICHACEK / F. TOMLINSON Ginetta G61-LT-P325-EVO - Toyota M 6 10
3:59.137 +8.849 +0.880 205.1621 ANS Motorsport A. GNOS / M. POMMER Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 5 11
3:59.514 +9.226 +0.377 204.88722 CLX Motorsport A. RODELLA / P. PROVOST Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 2 8
4:01.971 +11.683 +2.457 202.78623 R-ace GP J. NAKAMURA / E. PIERRE Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 2 9

LMP3 Pro/Am
3:53.259 210.3841 ANS Motorsport J. LEMOINE / P. TROJANI Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 3 8
3:53.483 +0.224 +0.224 210.1712 Rinaldi Racing S. AUST / F. FERNANDEZ-LASER Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 3 10
3:53.583 +0.324 +0.100 210.0663 Rinaldi Racing S. PARROW / M. PEDERSEN Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 11 11
3:54.138 +0.879 +0.555 209.5494 High Class Racing M. PATTERSON / A. FJORDBACH Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 3 11
3:54.261 +1.002 +0.123 209.4435 Inter Europol Competition D. PUN / S. SETTE CAMARA Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 4 10
3:54.540 +1.281 +0.279 209.1646 M Racing M. DOPPELMAYR / P. KAFFER Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 2 10
3:54.640 +1.381 +0.100 209.1777 Reiter Engineering H. FELBERMAYR / H. FELBERMAYR Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 5 10
3:54.935 +1.676 +0.295 208.8988 Motorsport98 E. DE DONCKER / G. HENRION Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 8 11
3:55.115 +1.856 +0.180 208.629 DKR Engineering A. RAMMO / T. LAURENT Ginetta G61-LT-P325-EVO - Toyota M 3 11
3:55.177 +1.918 +0.062 208.63410 Inter Europol Competition C. SHORT / W. KARLSSON Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 10 11
3:56.342 +3.083 +1.165 207.62711 P4 Racing A. FERGUSON / L. HAMILTON-SMITH Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 10 10
3:57.160 +3.901 +0.818 206.82812 23Events Racing T. WOODWARD / T. MERIEUX Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 5 11
3:58.085 +4.826 +0.925 206.05813 GG Classics G. NAKAS / F. ROSS Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 2 11
3:58.187 +4.928 +0.102 205.99914 More Motorsport M. VAN DER SNEL / M. VAN DER SNEL JR. Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 5 11
3:58.804 +5.545 +0.617 205.48815 R-ace GP R. RICCI / F. LAVERGNE Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 11 11
4:00.443 +7.184 +1.639 204.03116 CD Sport S. LEMERET / K. RABIN Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 10 10
4:01.399 +8.140 +0.956 203.29417 High Class Racing J. MOELLER / S. LUCAS Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 2 7
4:01.712 +8.453 +0.313 202.96218 Bretton Racing B. STONE / D. ARENDSEN Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 5 11
4:05.839 +12.580 +4.127 199.51019 Racing Spirit of Leman S. SCHMITT / D. SCHRAML Ligier JS P325 - Toyota M 2 10
4:10.389 +17.130 +4.550 195.92420 TS Corse P. PIENIAZEK / R. ROGALSKI Duqueine D09 - Toyota M 3 6

GT3
3:58.303 205.8511 AF Corse A. COZZI / E. DONNO Ferrari 296 GT3 M 11 11
3:59.582 +1.279 +1.279 204.7522 AF Corse L. DE MEEUS / V. ABRIL Ferrari 296 GT3 M 4 11
4:00.215 +1.912 +0.633 204.2653 Team Motopark H. NEUMANN / L. DUNNER Mercedes AMG GT3 M 11 11
4:00.748 +2.445 +0.533 203.8334 Kessel Racing M. CUHADAROGLU / D. FUMANELLI Ferrari 296 GT3 M 5 11
4:00.811 +2.508 +0.063 203.7385 Team WRT S. TAN / G. BERGSTROM BMW M4 GT3 M 5 11
4:00.912 +2.609 +0.101 203.656 Optimum Motorsport N. HALSTEAD / B. ELLIS McLaren 720s GT3 M 2 11
4:01.786 +3.483 +0.874 202.9237 Biogas Motorsport J. MAYOLA COMADIRA / M. CAROL YBARRA Ferrari 296 GT3 M 11 11
4:01.839 +3.536 +0.053 202.8178 Kessel Racing L. INNOCENTI / A. BELICCHI Ferrari 296 GT3 M 4 11
4:01.895 +3.592 +0.056 202.8219 AF Corse G. FORGIONE / M. RUGOLO Ferrari 296 GT3 M 11 11
4:01.946 +3.643 +0.051 202.77310 Iron Lynx - Proton P. DINKELDEIN / M. CRESSONI Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) M 2 10
4:02.199 +3.896 +0.253 202.51411 Getspeed S. JANS / A. BARTONE Mercedes AMG GT3 M 3 10
4:02.678 +4.375 +0.479 202.19512 Ebimotors F. BROGGI / S. NICOLAE Porsche 911 GT3 R (992) M 11 11
4:03.307 +5.004 +0.629 201.65913 Racing Spirit of Leman A. MCINTOSH / P. THOMPSON Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo M 3 11
4:03.981 +5.678 +0.674 201.11114 Code Racing Development P. SAGER / R. VAN DER STEUR Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evo M 2 10
4:05.329 +7.026 +1.348 200.05515 AF Corse C. ULRICH / L. COLAVITA Ferrari 296 GT3 M 4 10

Circuit Best Laps by Category

Laurents HÖRR 218.6 KphLMP3 3:44.35219/08/2021

Paul TROJANI 210.3 KphLMP3 Pro/Am 3:53.25911/06/2025

Riccardo AGOSTINI 210.2 KphGT3 3:53.34912/06/2024
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